Abstract Return
Union Forces
Department of the Ohio
May 1864

Commanding Officer: Major General J.M.Schofield

General Headquarters

XXIIT Army Corps

Headquarters

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

Cavalry Corps

Newport Barracks,

Division
Division
Division
Division
Division

Grand Total

U.S.

War Department,

(46/0)

(14/62)

(151/3,441)
(153/2,690)
(204/4,073)
(182/3,940)
(348/6,873)
(225/4,665)

(1/50)

(1,252/25,265)
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