Abstract Return Union Forces Department of the Ohio May 1864

Commanding Officer: Major General J.M.Schofield

General Headquarters	(46/0)
XXIII Army Corps Headquarters 1st Division 2nd Division 3rd Division 4th Division 5th Division	(14/62) (151/3,441) (153/2,690) (204/4,073) (182/3,940) (348/6,873)
Cavalry Corps	(225/4,665)
Newport Barracks, Ky	(1/50)
Grand Total	(1,252/25,265)

U.S. War Department, The War of the Succession, A Compilation of Official Records of the Union and Confederate Armies, Government Printing Office; Washington D.C. 1882